## RED DEER REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY BOARD

## **MANDATE:**

The Red Deer Regional Airport Authority Board is responsible for the general management of the undertaking and affairs of the Red Deer Regional Airport Authority, and shall perform its overall stewardship responsibility as a governance Board.

## **BOARD MEMBER REQUIREMENTS:**

- A desire to serve your community
- Accounting or banking background (an asset)
- Experience on other governance boards (an asset)
- Senior leadership in business and other areas, with a strong strategic acumen and large sphere of influence locally and provincially
- Experience with community engagement including representing their community and/or organizations of which they were or are a board member
- Should not be tied through business or leisure interest to the Red Deer Airport or any other airport
- The candidate to be considered is from the geographical area of Stettler in the East, Rocky Mountain House in the West, Ponoka in the North, and Olds in the South
- The primary place of employment for the candidate be in the geographical area referred to above
- The primary residence of the candidate be in the geographical area referred to above

**TERM OF OFFICE:** Staggered – four year term

**MEETING TIMES:** 3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday of every month @ 4:30, except July and August

**MEMBERSHIP:** Twelve members: Six members from Red Deer appointed by Red

Deer City Council, and six members from Red Deer County

appointed by Red Deer County Council

**REMUNERATION:** None